

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand Press Release

## ICFAI University Jharkhand holds 5th NJ Yasaswy Memorial lecture on "How to be successful and happy in life"

## Ranchi, 17th Nov 2016

The ICFAI University Jharkhand today organized the 5<sup>th</sup> memorial lecture on the theme 'How to be successful and happy in life" to commemorate the 5<sup>th</sup> death anniversary of Late N J Yasaswy, founder of the ICFAI Group.

Welcoming the audience, Prof. O R S Rao, Vice Chancellor of the ICFAI University Jharkhand said, "Late N.J. Yasaswy lived a life of fulfillment, with values and strived to make quality education accessible to people in even remote parts of India. In line with his vision, ICFAI University, Jharkhand has been putting in concerted efforts to groom its students into competent professionals, with values."

Delivering the memorial lecture, Dr. Chandra Kant Shukla, Former Vice-Chancellor, Sanskrit University, Darbhanga and Recipient of President Award said, "In order to be successful, students should have clear objectives, understand value of time and put in efforts on a continuous basis. Ms Indu Bahanji, Senior Faculty from Prajapati Brahma Kumari Iswariya University, Ranchi advised the participants to identify "self" and strive for internal peace, which alone can make the people happy.

Teacher of values award for 2016 was given to Dr Rumna Bhattacharyya, whereas Student of Values award was given to Mr Sunil Kumar Mondal and Ms Ragini Kumari.

IUJ Journal of Management, November 2016 issue was released on the occasion.

Dr. K K Nag, Member Board of Governors, Dr SC swain, associate Dean and prof arvind Kumar, asst Dean also spoke. A vote of thanks was proposed by Dr. B M Singh, the Registrar of the University. The programme was attended by luminaries, visitors, academicians, faculty, Staff & Officials, Alumni and students of the University.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic), B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance. IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.</a>